Quarterback Completions  Attempts
Derek Racette 8 25
Keahn Wallace 2 3

10 28

Total Passing

Comp % TDs
32.00% 1
66.67% 0

35.71% 1

QB Rating
62.46
105.87

67.11

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
3-20-1
2--19-0

Running Back Rushes
Tre Walker 9
Derek Racette 3
Keahn Wallace 2
Joe Kassanavoid 1

17
20

-19
-4

Total Rushing 15 14

Yds/Rush
1.9 3
6.7 0
-9.5 0
-4.0 3

Catches Thrown To

6
0
0
13

Yards
25
0
0
36

Yds A/P
42
20
=11
32

Receiver Catches Thrown To
Ed Smith 3 7
Joe Kassanavoid 3 13
Pelton Smalls 1 2

Total Receiving 10 28

Yds/Catch
16.0
12.0

4.0

Rushes
0
1
0

Yds A/P
48
32

4

Passing
Yards
113

Rushing
Yards
14

Total Offense
SAL

Kickers FG Attempts
Mike Georgetti 3

Total

XP Made  XP Att.
2 3

3

# of
Rushes
15

Kickoffs
5

# of Passes
28

Yards per
Play
3.0

Average T-backs
43.0 0

43.0 0

Punters Yards

Average Long

Fair
Inside 20 Caught

Downed

Turnover
Ratio
+2

Time of
Poss.
29:40

Penalties - Yards
10 - 88

Punt Returner  Punt Returns Yards

Total 0 0

Yards
102
23

Kick Returner Kick Returns
Isiah Barfield 6
Ira Autrey 1

Average

Average
17.0
23.0

Yards All

TDs Purpose

0 304

TDs Yds A/P
0 102
0 73

SAL Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

#
19
33
44

7
88
94

Name

Isiah Barfield
Brock Long
Chris Washington
Corey Dunbar
Micah Collins
Brandon Harold
Ira Autrey
Justiss Scales
Thailand Pierce
Name?

Tre Walker
Tyrone Saunders

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

7-0-0
7-0-0.5
4-0-1
4-0-0
4-0-0
3-1-1
3-0-0
3-0-1
2-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0.5
0-0-0




